

This scholarship fund was started in 1995 to honor Mrs. Ruth "Granny" Hill and her lifelong passion for golf. It was created with the purpose of giving a member of Piney Point an opportunity to help finance their college education.

Since its inception, the Granny Hill Scholarship Fund has awarded many scholarships to deserving young people and will continue to do so as a fitting tribute and memorial to "Granny".

Requirements:

- 1. Grade point average must be 2.0 or above.
- 2. Applicant must be a member of Piney Point in good standing.
- 3. Applicant must be a full-time high school or college student.
- 4. Application must be completed in full.

Including: application

high school or college transcript for years attended two letters of recommendation from a teacher, principal, guidance counselor, preacher, golf professional, coach, etc.

A two page typewritten paper stating your goals and reason for wanting this scholarship

Application for the Granny Hill Memorial Scholarship

Name:	Date of Birth:	
Address:		
City	State	Zip
Home phone:	Mobile:_	
Email:		
High School:		Graduation date:
College plan to attend or are attending:		
List hobbies of special interest:		
Church activities:		
Community activities:		
Piney Point activities and events you have	e participated in:	
Parents/Guardians:		
Parent/Guardian Phone:		
Parent/Guardian Email:		

(continue activities on separate sheet if needed)

Submit application to: Attn: Scholarship Committee

Piney Point Golf Club, Inc.

P. O. Box 662

Norwood, NC 28128